
From: Scott Dieball
To: Aaron Twenter; Joaquin Mavares
Subject: LM6000s Contract
Date: Monday, October 05, 2009 11:30:53 AM
Attachments: 20091005112050838.pdf

We have an agreement; I just don’t have a copy signed by Derwick.
 
Attached is the copy signed by ProEnergy.
 
Joaquin, will you follow up with Derwick and see that they send us a copy of the contract signed by
them.  As you will recall they were traveling at the time we signed and they were having difficulty
getting us a fax or scanned copy of their signature.
 
Scott Dieball
Vice President, Business Operations
ProEnergy Services
616 FM 1960 West,  Suite 750
Houston, Texas 77090
281-580-2111 direct
281-580-1112 fax
832-212-1645 cell
660-829-5100 office

http://www.proenergyservices.com

This e-mail is the property of ProEnergy Services, LLC and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the
sole use of the intended recipient (s).  Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to ProEnergy Services at chowatt@proenergyservices.com
and delete all copies of the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create
or evidence a binding and enforceable contract between ProEnergy Services LLC (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other
party,  and may not be relied on by anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.

From: Aaron Twenter 
Sent: Monday, October 05, 2009 11:19 AM
To: Scott Dieball
Subject: RE: LM6000s
 
Do you have this agreement yet?  Jeff is wondering why I haven’t billed it yet.
 
Thanks
 

Aaron Twenter
Finance Manager
Energy Parts Solutions LLC
2031 Adams Rd
Sedalia, Missouri 65301
660-829-5100 office
660-829-1160 fax

http://www.energy-parts.com

This e-mail is the property of Energy-Parts and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of
the intended recipient (s).  Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or
authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to Energy-Parts at chowatt@energy-parts.com and delete all copies of
the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create or evidence a binding
and enforceable contract between Energy-Parts (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other party,  and may not be relied on by
anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.

From: Scott Dieball 
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:42 PM
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To: Aaron Twenter
Subject: RE: LM6000s
 
Not yet.
 
Scott Dieball
Vice President, Business Operations
ProEnergy Services
616 FM 1960 West,  Suite 750
Houston, Texas 77090
281-580-2111 direct
281-580-1112 fax
832-212-1645 cell
660-829-5100 office

http://www.proenergyservices.com

This e-mail is the property of ProEnergy Services, LLC and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the
sole use of the intended recipient (s).  Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to ProEnergy Services at chowatt@proenergyservices.com
and delete all copies of the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create
or evidence a binding and enforceable contract between ProEnergy Services LLC (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other
party,  and may not be relied on by anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.

From: Aaron Twenter 
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 12:27 PM
To: Scott Dieball
Subject: RE: LM6000s
 
Scott,
 
Did we ever get a signed copy of the agreement between EPS and Derwick for the sale?
 

Aaron Twenter
Finance Manager
Energy Parts Solutions LLC
2031 Adams Rd
Sedalia, Missouri 65301
660-829-5100 office
660-829-1160 fax

http://www.energy-parts.com

This e-mail is the property of Energy-Parts and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of
the intended recipient (s).  Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or
authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to Energy-Parts at chowatt@energy-parts.com and delete all copies of
the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create or evidence a binding
and enforceable contract between Energy-Parts (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other party,  and may not be relied on by
anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.

From: Scott Dieball 
Sent: Friday, August 07, 2009 4:12 PM
To: Tom Quick
Cc: Pattie Ransom; Jeff Canon; Cindy Howatt; Mark Riley; Aaron Twenter
Subject: LM6000s
 
Here are the packing lists which show the locations of the equipment.  All at or near the GE facility in
Houston.
 
See email below from the seller which has some added info on the equipment location(s).
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Also attached is the signed contract and a copy the GE contract (which provides a description of the
equipment).
 
We need to go forward and get the insurance as we discussed.  We will need it next week.  Be sure to
include the seller as an added insured and provide us with a certificate so that we can send to the
seller.
 
Thanks,
 
Scott Dieball
Vice President, Business Operations
ProEnergy Services
616 FM 1960 West,  Suite 750
Houston, Texas 77090
281-580-2111 direct
281-580-1112 fax
832-212-1645 cell
660-829-5100 office

http://www.proenergyservices.com

This e-mail is the property of ProEnergy Services, LLC and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the
sole use of the intended recipient (s).  Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to ProEnergy Services at chowatt@proenergyservices.com
and delete all copies of the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create
or evidence a binding and enforceable contract between ProEnergy Services LLC (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other
party,  and may not be relied on by anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.

 

 

From: Denis Gagnon [mailto:dgagnon@mmcenergy.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 08, 2009 5:08 PM
To: Davis, Gregory W (GE Infra, Energy)
Subject: Re: Chula Vista Units # 1 & 2 Storage Locations and Contacts

Ok thanks greg.
A further detail then is a rough est of the value of those smaller pieces remaining in the separate locations.

----- Original Message -----
From: Davis, Gregory W (GE Infra, Energy) <greg1.davis@ge.com>
To: Denis Gagnon
Sent: Fri May 08 18:01:42 2009
Subject: Chula Vista Units # 1 & 2 Storage Locations and Contacts

Denis,

I have attached the equipment list for both units as well has the storage location for each.  Below I have provided
the contact information for each location.  Per GE's logistics team, we will not be able to move all of the equipment
to Palletized Storage for the following reasons: 

        Each of the storage locations are setup to handle certain load limits in both size and weight.  In order to meet
GE's needs for storage, it is necessary not to send the smaller equipment to the locations that can handle the largest
loads, in order not to "bog down" these locations with the large amount of smaller sized equipment.  The smaller
sized equipment is stored at locations such as Dixie Crating and Shipside crating.
        
        *               Palletized: Ronnie Moon 713-490-6855
        *               Dixie Crating Jessica Walden 713.921.7755 (Ext: 2005)
        *               Shipside Crating Naide Maldonado, Honeycut 281-457-2647
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Although only one generator is listed on one of the spreadsheets, both generators are at:

*       Texas Terminals

        15902 Peninsula blvd Houston, TX 77015
        gen 410068700 is DR84835 and 410068703 DR85869.
        

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thanks,
Greg Davis, P.E.
Project Manager
GE Energy

T  +1 281 864 2963
M +1 832 244 9881
F  +1 281 864 2116
E greg1.davis@ge.com

16415 Jacintoport Blvd
Building A, Office 2205
Houston, TX  77015
GE Packaged Power, Inc.

GE imagination at work

 


